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Immigration and Public Works Appropriations,

CLASSV.—ROADS—continued.

Item
18: 1-82.

£ s. d. £ s. d.
MINISTEE FOE PUBLIC WOEKS-co^mu^.

VOTE No. 102.
Eoads, Bridges, &c, Maelboeoitgh—

£ s. a.
Clerk ... 160 0 0
Clerk ... 120 0 0

£280 0 0

1
2
8

Main Eoad through Pelorus District and Eai
Valley

Tracks, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound
Bridge over Clarence Eiver (estimated cost

£,9000) required for present year
Eoad, Kaikoura to Waiau

14,000
350

0
0

0
0

5,000
4,500

0
0

o!
0

Total—Vote No. 102 ... 23,850 0

1
2
3
4
5

VOTE No. 103.
Eoahs, Beidges, &c, "Westland—

Eoads, Greymouth-Okarito
Bridge over Teremakau, Kuinara
Haast Pass Track
Jackson's Bay Jetty
Extension of Eoad, South of Okarito

4,000 0
1,170 18

800 0
22 6

3,000 0

0
0
0
4
0

Total—Vote No. 103 ... 8,993 4

VOTE No. 104.
HOKITIKA TO CHEISTCHUBCH EOAD

Maintenance, Supervision, and Damages by
Flood 8,260 3 4

Total—Vote No. .104 ... 8,260 3
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i
5
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7
8

VOTE No. 105.
Eoads and Beidges, Otago—

Upper Waitaki Bridge
Kawarau Bridge, at Junction, Arrow Eiver...
Queenstown Jetty
Completion of Eoad, Waikari to "Waitati ...
Completion of Eoad from Maori Kaika to

Taiaroa Head Lighthouse
Portobello Eoad
Anderson's Bay Eoad
Bridge overKaikorai Stream, near its mouth
Grant in aid of Bridge at Kaikorai on Main

South Eoad
Purchase, Beaumont Bridge
Subsidy to coinpleleCiutha Bridge
Bridge over Oreti, at Elbow

510 18
25 0

464 12
750 0

250 0
67 9
78 10

400 0

3
0
0
0

0
6
3
0

9
10
11
12

400 0
1,932 10
2,500 0

71 13

0
0
0
0

Total—Vote No. 105 ... 7,500 13
VOTE No. 10G.

Eoads and Betdges in Native Disteicts—
Eoads and Bridges in Native Districts 10,441 7 3

10,441 7Total—Vote No. 106. ...
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