Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS V.—ROADS—continued.							
Item		1881–82.					
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	 d.
	VOTE No. 102. ROADS, BRIDGES, &c., MARLBOROUGH— £ s. d. Clerk 160 0 0 Clerk 120 0 0						
	£280 0 0						
1	Main Road through Pelorus District and Rai	14 000	Λ	0			
2 3	Valley Tracks, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound Bridge over Clarence River (estimated cost	14,000 350	0	0	i		
4	£,9000) required for present year Road, Kaikoura to Waiau	5,000 4,500	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 102				23,850	0	Ó
1 2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 103. ROADS, BRIDGES, &c., WESTLAND— Roads, Greymouth-Okarito Bridge over Teremakau, Kumara Haast Pass Track Jackson's Bay Jetty Extension of Road, South of Okarito	4,000 1,170 800 22 3,000	18 0 6	$0 \\ 0 \\ 4$	·		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 103				8,993	4	4
1	VOTE No. 104. HOKITIKA TO CHRISTCHURCH ROAD— Maintenance, Supervision, and Damages by Flood	8,260	3	4		•	4
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 104 VOTE No. 105.	-			8,260	3	4
1 2 3 4 5	ROADS AND BRIDGES, OTAGO— Upper Waitaki Bridge Kawarau Bridge, at Junction, Arrow River Queenstown Jetty Completion of Road, Waikari to Waitati Completion of Road from Maori Kaika to Taiaroa Head Lighthouse Portobello Road	510 25 464 750 250 67	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 12 \\ 0 \\ \end{array}$	3 0 0 0 0			
7 8	Anderson's Bay Road Bridge over Kaikorai Stream, near its mouth Grant in aid of Bridge at Kaikorai on Main	78 400	10 0	0			
9 10 11 12	South Road Purchase, Beaumont Bridge Subsidy to complete Clutha Bridge Bridge over Oreti, at Elbow	400 1,982 2,500 71	0	0 0 0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 105				7,500	13	0
1	VOTE No. 106. ROADS AND BRIDGES IN NATIVE DISTRICTS— Roads and Bridges in Native Districts	10,441	7.	3			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 106			-	10,441	7.	8